FILED

AUG 29 2016

JUDGE JESSICA R. MAYEL

FLASTER/GREENBERG P.C.

By: Jeffrey A. Cohen, Esquire (No.009202002)

Commerce Center

1810 Chapel Avenue West Cherry Hill, NJ 08002-4609

Phone: (856) 661-1900

PATRICIA SILCOX

Plaintiff.

Attorneys for Defendant Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Inc.

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY

LAW DIVISION: MIDDLESEX COUNTY

: CASE NO. 282

v. : : CIVIL ACTION

MERCK, SHARP, & DOHME, CORP.,
BARR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
BARR LABORATORIES, INC., TEVA
PHARMACEUTICALS, USA, INC.,
WATSON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,
WATSON LABORATORIES, INC.,
MYLAN, INC. f/k/a MYLAN
LABORATORIES, INC., MYLAN

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., APOTEX CORP., SUN PHARMA GLOBAL on behalf of and f/k/a Caraco Pharmaceutical Laboratories, Ltd., SUN

PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC., WATSON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,

on behalf of and f/k/a Cobalt Pharmaceuticals Company,

Defendants.

DOCKET NO. L-008835-14MT

CONSENT ORDER REGARDING WITHDRAWAL OF PRO HAC VICE ADMISSION OF JAMIE L. BOYER, ESQUIRE

It is hereby stipulated and agreed by and between Michael W. Johnston, Esquire, counsel for the Plaintiff, Patricia Silcox, and Jeffrey A. Cohen, Esquire, local counsel for the Defendant Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Inc. (hereinafter "Sun Pharmaceutical") that Jamie L. Boyer, Esquire of STINSON LEONARD STREET, LLP, who was admitted pro hac vice for Sun Pharmaceutical by Order dated April 23, 2012, is permitted to withdraw her pro hac vice admission in this matter. Sandra J. Wunderlich, Esquire and Andrew J. Scavatto, Esquire, also

of STINSON LEONARD STREET, LLP, and previously admitted pro hac vice respectively by Orders dated October 5, 2011 and May 29, 2015, shall remain as pro hac vice counsel for Sun Pharmaceutical.

We hereby consent to the form and entry of the foregoing Consent Order:

FLASTER/GREENBERG P.C.

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{v}}$.

Jeffrey A. Cohen, Esquire Attorney for Defendant, Sun Pharmaceutical Industries, Inc.

Dated: August $\frac{10}{1}$, 2016

THE LEVENSTEN LAW FIRM, PC

Michael W. Johnston, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff, Patricia Silcox

Dated: August 18, 2016

Honorable Jessica R. Mayer, J.S.C